reporting period; (iii) effective interest expense arising from amortization of the discount to the carrying value of the
secured debenture; (iv) the recording of warrants issued to investment consultants in connection with the issuance of
the secured debenture as deferred financing costs instead of consulting fees; and (v) the amount of amortization of
deferred financing costs associated with the issuance of that secured debenture; (vi) amounts payable to a consultant
included in accrued liabilities; and (vii) compensation to employees in the form of stock.

As a result, the accompanying unaudited condensed consolidated financial statements as of June 30, 2008 and for the
three and six months then ended have been restated from the amounts previously reported. The information in the data
table below represents only those statement of operations, balance sheet, cash flow and comprehensive income
statement line items affected by the restatement.

STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS AND COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (LOSS) INFORMATION
Three months ended
 June 30, 2008

Six months ended
June 30, 2008

As
previously
reported Adjustments

As
restated

As
previously
reported Adjustments

As
restated

Operating Expenses:
Selling, general and
administrative expenses $288,331 $7,736 $296,067 $545,925 $7,736 $553,661
   Professional fees 39,818 26,740 66,558 97,330 35,653 132,983
   Consulting fees 146,208 79,185 225,393 227,838 174,969 402,807
Other Income (Expense):
   Amortization of
deferred financing costs (74,139 ) (146,500 ) (220,639 ) (98,852 ) (201,799 ) (300,651 )
   Amortization of
discount on debenture (486,803 ) (536,935 ) (1,023,738 ) (649,071 ) (745,913 ) (1,394,984 )
   Change in fair value of
warrants - (15,044,528) (15,044,528) - (17,045,255) (17,045,225)
Net income (loss) 3,779,007 (15,841,624) (12,062,617) 7,060,266 (18,211,295) (11,151,029)
Comprehensive income
(loss) 4,709,429 (15,841,624) (11,132,195) 8,928,247 (18,211,295) (9,283,048 )
Net income (loss) per
share -- Basic 0.20 (0.83 ) (0.63 ) 0.37 (0.95 ) (0.58 )

Edgar Filing: WELLING STEVEN D - Form 4

Explanation of Responses: 6

Net income (loss) per
share -- Diluted 0.19 (0.82 ) (0.63 ) 0.36 (0.94 ) (0.58 )

5

Edgar Filing: WELLING STEVEN D - Form 4

Explanation of Responses: 7

CHINA NORTH EAST PETROLEUM HOLDINGS LIMITED
AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS AS OF JUNE 30, 2008

(UNAUDITED)

NOTE 1   RESTATEMENT OF PREVIOUSLY REPORTED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

BALANCE SHEET INFORMATION
As of June 30, 2008

As
 previously
 reported Adjustments

As
restated

Assets:
   Deferred financing costs, net $ 1,087,377 $ 825,033 $1,912,410
   Total Assets 66,560,347 825,033 67,385,380
Current Liabilities:
   Current portion of secured debenture 713,978 786,022 1,500,000

Edgar Filing: WELLING STEVEN D - Form 4

Explanation of Responses: 8